### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		07/22/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kennel-Aire, LLC	
Street Address:	TWO NEENAH CENTER, STE. 701	
City:	NEENAH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0678276	"KENNEL-AIRE"
Registration Number:	1711537	BARRIE-AIRE
Registration Number:	2449216	COMMANDER
Registration Number:	3252180	DURALAST
Registration Number:	3252179	HANDI-PAN
Registration Number:	2599195	MAXUM
Registration Number:	2273521	
Registration Number:	1615424	TRAVEL-AIRE
Registration Number:	2308995	TRAVEL-AIRE
Registration Number:	1817224	WAGGIN' CORRAL
Registration Number:	2313808	WAGGIN' CORRAL
Registration Number:	1837904	WAGGIN CORRAL

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0757 Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: IPDOCKET-CHI@REEDSMITH.COM

Correspondent Name: Kevin Xu

Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Xu
Signature:	/Kevin Xu/
Date:	08/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Trademarks - Cole Taylor Bank#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks - Cole Taylor Bank#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0758

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is given as of July 22, 2011 to KENNEL-AIRE, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company ("Company"), by COLE TAYLOR BANK., an Illinois banking corporation ("Bank").

WHEREAS, Company and Bank entered into a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, which was executed on February 9, 2010 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2010 at Reel 4160, Frame 0772 ("Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Company granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Bank desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

COLE TAYLOR BANK.

US\_ACTIVE-106792368.2

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.
"KENNEL-AIRE"	SN:72-057695
	RN:678,276
BARRIE-AIRE	SN:74-216443
	RN:1,711,537
COMMANDER	SN:76-048980
	RN:2,449,216
DURALAST	SN:76-648711
DURALAST	RN:3,252,180
HANDI-PAN	SN:76-648710
	RN:3,252,179
HANDI-PAN	
MAXUM	SN:76-190474
•	RN:2,599,195
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	SN:75-375646
	RN:2,273,521
TRAVEL-AIRE	SN:74-018031
	RN:1,615,424
TRAVEL-AIRE	SN:75-573477
	RN:2,308,995
WAGGIN' CORRAL	SN:74-323259
	RN:1,817,224
WAGGIN' CORRAL	SN:75-576796
	RN:2,313,808
WAGGIN CORRAL and Design	SN:74-323258
WAGGIT!	RN:1,837,904
	L

US\_ACTIVE-106792368.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0760

**RECORDED: 08/04/2011**